Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2016—17, 1 March 2017

Ref No: SQ17-000424

OUTCOME: 2 — Health Access and Support Services
Topic: FSANZ Attendance at International Workshops
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Rice, Janet

Question:

In response to question SQ16-000559, FSANZ indicated it had made 2 trips (one to the Philippines and one to Singapore) paid for by industry bodies.

a) What was the value of these trips, including expenses?

b) Does FSANZ have a policy regarding the accepting of such gifts from industry?

Answer:
a) The total value of the two trips, including expenses, was approximately $6950.

b)  Yes.

